
 

BEFORE THE STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION
OF THE STATE OF KANSAS

In the Matter of the Application of Grain Belt Express,
LLC for a Siting Permit for the Construction of Two 345
kV Transmission Lines and Associated Facilities through
Gray, Meade, and Ford Counties, Kansas.

)
)
) Docket No. 24-GBEE-790-STG
)

NOTICE OF SERVICE OF INFORMATION REQUESTS

Bradley B. Boyd and Sandra A. Boyd, Co-Trustees of the Bradley B. Boyd Revocable Trust

Dated August 23, 2011, Sandra A. Boyd and Bradley B. Boyd, Co-Trustees of the Sandra A. Boyd

Revocable Trust dated August 23, 2011, Down Home, Inc., Boyd Farms, Inc., and Bradley B. Boyd

and Ellen L. Verell, Co-Trustees of the Ellen L. Verell Revocable Trust Dated January 24, 2012

(collectively referred to as the "Boyd Intervenors"), by and through counsel, hereby notify the Kansas

Corporation Commission that their Information Request No. 1 was sent by electronic mail to Anne

E. Callenbach, acallenbach@polsinelli.com on this 16th day of July, 2024.

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty, #11177
ANDERSON & BYRD, LLP
216 S. Hickory ~ P.O. Box 17
Ottawa, Kansas  66067
(785) 242-1234, telephone
(785) 242-1279, facsimile
jflaherty@andersonbyrd.com
Attorneys for the Boyd Intervenors

202407161450257194
Filed Date: 07/16/2024

State Corporation Commission
of Kansas



 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that a copy of the above and foregoing was sent via electronic mail, this 16th

day of July, 2024, addressed to:

Leah M. Davis
ldavis@mw-law.com

Kevin Chandler
kchandler@invenergy.com

Nicole Luckey
nluckey@invenergy.com

Brad Pnazek
bpnazek@invenergy.com

Brian G. Fedotin
Brian.Fedotin@ks.gov

Carly R. Masenthin
Carly.Masenthin@ks.gov

Kyler C. Wineinger
Kyler.Wineinger@ks.gov

James Brungardt
jbrungardt@sunflower.net

Anne E. Callenbach
acallenbach@polsinelli.com

Jared R. Jevons
jjevons@polsinelli.com

Andrew O. Schulte
aschulte@polsinelli.com

Clarence Suppes
cdsuppes@sunflower.net

Al Tamimi
atamimi@sunflower.net

Amanda Wray
awray@sunflower.net

Taylor P. Calcara
tcalcara@wcrf.com

Jeffrey M. Kuhlman
jkuhlman@wcrf.com

___________________________________________
James G. Flaherty
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